### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CATALYST INTERNATIONAL, INC.		02/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
PIVOTAL CORPORATION		02/26/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON
ROSS SYSTEMS, INC.		02/26/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
SARATOGA SYSTEMS, INC.		02/26/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
TRADEBEAM, INC.		02/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APTEAN, INC.	
Street Address:	1155 Perimeter Center West, Suite 700	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3124248	SYNCSTREAM
Registration Number:	1629873	RENAISSANCE
Registration Number:	1638930	ROSS SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3068291	MEMBERTRAK
Registration Number:	3089828	GOMEMBERS
Registration Number:	3156576	Q
Registration Number:	3164713	MEETINGTRAK
Registration Number:	3262547	APRESTA
Registration Number:	3442508	SARATOGA CRM
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0795** 

F	Registration Number:	2691816	I-SUPPLY
F	Registration Number:	3165525	TRADEBEAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23301-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	03/31/2013

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Aptean (Reorg)\_ Certificate of Merger (DE)(Subs Aptean) (Step 7))#page1.tif source=Aptean (Reorg)\_ Certificate of Merger (DE)(Subs Aptean) (Step 7))#page2.tif source=Aptean (Reorg)\_ Certificate of Merger (DE)(Subs Aptean) (Step 7))#page3.tif source=Aptean (Reorg)\_ Certificate of Merger (DE)(Subs Aptean) (Step 7))#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0796 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CATALYST INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "PIVOTAL CORPORATION", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION, "ROSS SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "SARATOGA SYSTEMS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, "TRADEBEAM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "APTEAN, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "APTEAN, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 11:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5292784 8100M

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0241372

DATE: 02-26-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0797

130229832

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:04 PM 02/26/2013 FILED 11:48 AM 02/26/2013 SRV 130229832 - 5292784 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
MERGING
CATALYST INTERNATIONAL, INC.,
PIVOTAL CORPORATION,
ROSS SYSTEMS, INC.,
SARATOGA SYSTEMS, INC.,
AND
TRADEBEAM, INC.
WITH AND INTO
APTEAN, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Aptean, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of: (a) Catalyst International, Inc., a Delaware corporation: (b) Pivotal Corporation, a Washington corporation; (c) Ross Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation; (d) Saratoga Systems, Inc., a California corporation; and (e) Tradebeam, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Merging Corporations"), with and into the Surviving Corporation, with the Surviving Corporation remaining as the surviving entity under the name of "Aptean, Inc.":

**FIRST:** The name of the Surviving Corporation is Aptean, Inc., and the names and jurisdictions of the corporations being merged into the Surviving Corporation are:

Name	State of Incorporation
Catalyst International, Inc.	Delaware
Pivotal Corporation	Washington
Ross Systems, Inc.	Delaware
Saratoga Systems, Inc.	California
Tradebeam, Inc.	Delaware

**SECOND**: Aptean Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Parent</u>") owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation and each of the Merging Corporations.

**THIRD:** An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by: (a) Parent as the sole stockholder of each of the constituent corporations; (b) the Boards of Directors of each of the constituent corporations; and (c) each of the constituent corporations.

**FOURTH:** The authorized capital stock of Pivotal Corporation, a Washington corporation consists of 100,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share. The authorized capital stock of Saratoga Systems, Inc., a California corporation consists of 40,000,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value per share.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0798

**FIFTH:** That the Surviving Corporation shall be the surviving entity, and the name of the surviving entity shall be "Aptean, Inc.".

**SIXTH:** The current Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall remain its Certificate of Incorporation following the Merger.

**SEVENTH:** The Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address: 1155 Perimeter Center West, Suite 700, Atlanta, Georgia 30338.

**EIGTH:** A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[Signature page follows.]

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0799 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Aptean, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by the undersigned officer, thereunto duly authorized, this 26<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2013.

APTEAN, INC.

/s/ Vincent L. Burkett
Name: Vincent L. Burkett

Title: President

[Signature Page to Aptean Certificate of Merger]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0800** 

**RECORDED: 03/31/2013**